RESOLUTION NO. 2025-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA,
AMENDING PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED FEES AND CHARGES FOR
PARKS, CEMETERY, FIRE, CLERK, WATER/SEWER AND
SANITATION AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEES;
PROVIDING FOR REPEAL AND REPLACING AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of Brooksville has adopted standardized fees for the
Departments within the corporate limits of said City of Brooksville; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance Nos. 766, 766A and 766B provide for the City to amend Fire
Department charges and fees from time to time with the council's approval when such rules or
regulations as are necessary and reasonable to carry out said provisions; and

Whereas, as approved by Resolution No. 2024-30 on November 18, 2024, there will be a
City-wide fee as follows: Return check fee equals (a) Twenty-five dollars, if the face value does
not exceed $50; (b) Thirty dollars; if the face value is more than $50 but does not exceed $300;
(c) Forty dollars, if the face value is more than $300, or 5% of the face amount of the check,
whichever is larger.

NOW, THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ABOVE, BE IT RESOLVED BY
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.Fees and Charges:

That the fees and charges established as herein attached and labeled as EXHIBIT A,
are hereby adopted for the City of Brooksville.

SECTION 2. Repeal and Replace

All fees previously adopted are hereby repealed and replaced by this resolution.



SECTION 3. Effective Date

This resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.
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ADOPTED in Regular Session this lb day of September, 2025.

CITY OF BROOKSVILLE
Resolution No. 2025-19

ol Oty Ohnia Toanin

Christa Tanner
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM FOR THE RELIANCE OF VOTE OF COUNCIL:
THE CITY OF BROOKSVILLE ONLY: {
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Tanner !N t@




*EXCERPT OF FULL RESOLUTION SHOWING ONLY CEMETERY FEES

CEMETERY FEES

LOT PRICES

Block E
Lots 1 through 164 (Park), Double Lots

Lots 165 through 797, Per Lot

Block K

Block L
Single Spaces

Babyland (up to 2 years old)

Tier 8, Lot 65
(In-Ground Special Cremation Section, Double Space)

Tier9, Lot 65
(In-Ground Special Cremation Section, Double Space)

Block Nto W

Historic Garden Section Tiers 1-34
(Pre-Need not Available)**

Cremation

Columbarium/Bench Prices and Services
Niche Spaces
Open/Close Fee
Engraving Charge

Green Meadows Lots (69 Lots in “G” block)

Tiers 1-14 -Limited Use of Walkways
(See Cemetery office for eligibility)

SERVICE FEES
Flag Fee

Cremation Digging Fee

$900.00 per space ($1,800.00 double)*

$1,000.00 Resident - $2,000.00 Non-Resident

$1,000.00 Resident - $2,000.00 Non-Resident

$1,000.00 Resident - $2,000.00 Non-Resident
No Charge

$800.00 Resident/$950.00 Non-Resident

$800.00 Resident/$950.00 Non-Resident

(reserved)

$1,000.00 Resident - $2,000.00 Non-Resident

$750.00 Resident or Non-Resident

$1,150.00
$250.00
Actual Cost
$2,500.00

$1,000.00

$25.00



During Hours of Operation $125.00

After Hours/Holiday $250.00
Cremation Scattering Fee $50.00
Transfer Fee (Quitclaim Deed) $50.00

*SOLD OUT- The City transferred all lots in this section to the individual owners. However, occasionally some
are available for purchase. Please contact the office for information

**Area is not platted and no deed issued. Please contact the office for specific information.

Returned Check (Approved 11/18/2024)

There will be City-wide fee as follows: Return check fee equals (a) Twenty-five dollars($25), if the face value
does not exceed fifty dollars ($50); (b) Thirty dollars ($30), if the face value is more than fifty dollars ($50) but
does not exceed three hundred dollars ($300); (c) forty dollars ($40) if the face value is more than three
hundred ($300), or five percent (5%) of the face amount of the check, whichever is targer.



